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6
16:20

4726 m
6.049 

Cross

Watch Unbridled On attheraces.com Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4726

ML: 6,0

76.20

Koenigsstern
9j. b W (Anjaal - Trebles)

Trainer: N J Gifford
Besitzer: Ham Manor Farms Ltd

James Davies

31.12 Warwick 2 75.3 4023 3.961 7,5 James Davies Roger Rarebit, Rathmacknee
08.12 Fontwell 3 75.3 3917 4.768 5,0 James Davies Atreides, Le Galli Bier
28.03 Fontwell 4 72.6 3917 20.812 29,0 James Davies Joe Cotton, Good Friday Fairy, Next Left
06.03 Fontwell 6 76.2 3571 4.700 5,5 James Davies Demoiselle Kap, Royal King, Constant Frida
23.01 Huntingdon 4 76.2 3314 5.413 7,0 James Davies Flamelco, Kayce Dutton, Lucky Lugger

2
ML: 5,5

76.20

Better Off Alone
7j. b W (Ocovango - Tina's Truffles)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: David Maughan

Freddie Keighley

19.12 Uttoxeter 3 69.4 4023 4.970 3,2 Freddie Keighley Largy Force, Doyouknowwhatimean
28.10 Ffos Las U 70.8 5084 4.700 23,0 James Best Holokea, Lilting Verse, Madaket
05.09 Worcester U 71.2 4627 4.700 9,0 S Bowen Almazhar Garde, Harrys Hope, Bagheera Gi
31.01 Lingfield 2 71.7 4627 4.193 126,0 James Best Pierrot Jaguen, Taita Hills
25.10 Cheltenham 7 69.9 4005 9.506 51,0 S Bowen Potters Charm, Minella Sixo, First Confessio

3
ML: 9,0

76.20

Icaque De L'isle
8j. b W (Free Port Lux - Quetsche De L'isle)

Trainer: R Bandey
Besitzer: The French Link 2

Harry Bannister

21.12 Lingfield 5 71.2 4627 4.753 8,5 J M Quinlan Block Rockin Beats, Harmony Heights, Has 
22.11 Huntingdon 5 77.1 5038 3.697 3,7 T Hutsby Lelantos, Ebselysees, Bobalot
22.10 Worcester 3 74.4 4023 3.248 9,0 Harry Bannister Pertemps Diamond, Harry Junior
11.02 Lingfield 1 76.2 4627 3.372 1,6 Harry Bannister Jukebox D'eddy, Williamdeconqueror
25.01 Uttoxeter 3 74.8 4012 3.248 8,5 Harry Bannister Owl Of Athens, Ghasham

4
ML: 6,0

75.70

Thruthelookinglass
9j. b W (Kayf Tara - Amazing D'azy)

Trainer: K Bailey & M Nicholls
Besitzer: & Mrs K R Ellis

Thomas Bellamy

22.12 Huntingdon 4 73.9 4745 5.413 6,0 C Gethings Impatient, He Knows Better, Realisation
19.11 Warwick 3 71.7 4023 5.413 7,0 Thomas Bellamy Chuggy, Another Folly
15.02 Wincanton 4 75.3 4965 4.489 29,0 C Gethings Badbury Rings, Briefly, Patanita
03.04 Ludlow 3 73.5 4275 5.281 5,0 David Bass Norley, Hardy Fella
15.11 Lingfield 5 71.7 3923 4.901 21,0 Kielan Woods Authorised Speed, Broadway Boy, Scene O

5
ML: 9,0

74.80

Star Of Diamonds
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - Silverpockets)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Andrew Gemmell

Non Runner

11.12 Warwick 3 73.9 4828 5.413 5,5 Ben Jones Jupiter Des Bordes, House Of Habsburg
18.11 Lingfield 8 70.8 4435 4.700 6,0 H Cobden No Tackle, Risk De Pluie, Realisation
22.02 Chepstow 4 73.9 3914 4.193 4,5 Thomas Bellamy Kapal Layar, Pragnell, Five Quarters
31.12 Uttoxeter 5 71.7 4691 4.193 3,5 J J Burke Andy Amo, Pike Road, Grand Geste
04.12 Haydock 4 71.7 4881 4.357 2,7 H Cobden Ski Lodge, Jo Coko, Grand Geste

6
ML: 6,0

72.60

Montmartin
8j. gr W (Montmartre - Asiana)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: P Hickey

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

06.04 Ffos Las 3 76.2 4789 3.248 15,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Airtothethrone, Another Lord
28.04 Southwell 2 76.2 4883 3.406 19,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Whataboutyeh, Royal Lake
31.03 Wetherby 3 72.1 3219 3.697 34,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Cruz Control, God's Own Getaway
02.02 Wincanton 12 70.8 3063 7.624 81,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Celtic Art, Spartan Army, Gyenyame
07.01 Wincanton 10 73.5 3063 4.084 12,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Celtic Art, Poncho, Mardoof

7
ML: 5,0

72.10

One Last Glance
9j. b W (Passing Glance - Lillie Lou)

Trainer: T R Gretton
Besitzer: Fred Camis, Ray Fielder & M

Freddie Mitchell

06.12 Wetherby 2 68.5 4869 4.753 10,0 William Maggs Express Surprise, Gold Emery
17.11 Plumpton U 70.3 5173 7.677 4,5 Freddie Mitchell Ballynaheer, Unspeakable, Ballyfinn
30.10 Stratford 6 71.2 3756 4.040 5,0 Freddie Mitchell Soldier's Leap, Motazzen, See The Green
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 2 71.2 4856 4.489 15,0 Freddie Mitchell Lazy Sunday, Express Surprise
31.01 Catterick 4 72.6 3869 4.225 7,0 C O'Farrell Valence D'Aumont, Kings Justice, Shattered

8
ML: 21,0

71.20

Givehimthehonour
8j. b W (Workforce - Queens Honours)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Aidan J Ryan

Jack Tudor

29.10 Newton Abbot 8 66.7 4221 5.809 29,0 C O'Farrell Royal Jewel, Joe Cotton, Sherborne
15.02 Wincanton 5 75.3 4055 5.413 17,0 Jack Tudor Good Friday Fairy, Thunder N Lightnin, Berti
02.12 Plumpton 5 74.8 3972 5.809 19,0 Jack Tudor Theonlywayiswessex, Bentley's Return, Hav
07.06 Clonmel U 75.3 4580 6.000 12,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Sea Aster, Clifftop, Ossifer Hops
25.04 Wexford 2 71.7 4828 5.739 2,5 Conor Stone-Walsh Sam Magee, Themanintheboots

9
ML: 13,0

68.50

Felton Bellevue
11j. b W (Kap Rock - Sister Du Berlais)

Trainer: B I Case
Besitzer: H Munn, Mr R E Good, Mr B 

C Gethings

01.01 Windsor 3 71.7 4883 5.281 19,0 Jack Tudor Fortune Dancer, Limetree Boy
14.12 Southwell 5 73.5 4883 3.248 8,0 J J Burke Ali Star Bert, Seasmoke, Lone Soldier
26.11 Market Rasen 5 74.8 4802 3.961 13,0 Charlie Case Seasmoke, Hawkseye View, Mixedwave
30.10 Stratford 7 73.0 4540 4.040 19,0 Harry Bannister Another Folly, Joining Force, Seasmoke
19.04 Newton Abbot U 76.2 5185 5.281 13,0 Harry Bannister Puddlesinthepark, Janeslittlevoice, Firefly L

10
ML: 15,0

64.90

Endersen
9j. b W (Ask - Molly Con)

Trainer: R Rowe
Besitzer: The Forever Partnership Two

Harry Kimber

08.12 Fontwell 4 70.3 4348 3.248 6,0 Tom Cannon Mutley Crew, Footloose Man, Daring Plan
11.11 Lingfield 3 64.4 4627 3.248 8,5 Harry Kimber Harry Junior, My Cullen
23.10 Fontwell 2 67.1 4375 3.248 19,0 Tom Cannon Atlantic Power, Nowyouvebinandunit
25.05 Fontwell 3 65.8 5181 3.248 23,0 James Davies Quite The Getaway, Trevor's Lad
21.01 Leicester U 64.4 4564 4.225 26,0 James Davies Camulus, Lazy Sunday, Faitque De L'isle

Ergebnis: Quoten:


